
Southern Region BPS Trainers List 
 
Last Name First Name Agency Email Address Phone Training 

Status 
Atkins Mary The Arc So MD matkins@arcsomd.org 410-535-2413 x105 Cross Trainer 
Barker Beth CSAAC bbarker@csaac.org 240-912-2276 Cross Trainer 
Bell Stephanie Ardmore sbell@ardmoreenterprises.org 301-306-2563 Cross Trainer 
Belshaw Cyndi Chimes cbelshaw@chimes.org 301-879-8886 Cross Trainer 
Cohen Steve The Montgomery County stevenc@arcmontmd.org Agency Agency Trainer 
Davies Marcus Social Health Services marcusdavies@shsginc.com Agency Agency Trainer 
Dawson Michele Kennedy Institute mdawson@catholiccharitiesdc.org 202-281-2742 Cross Trainer 
Dickerson Steven National Children's Center sdickerson@nccinc.org Agency Agency Trainer 
Elondo Job Sykesville Woods jelondo@sykesvillewoods.org Agency Agency Trainer 
Franklin Gregory Caroline Center gfranklin@carolinecenterinc.org 301-476-9310 Cross Trainer 
Graveline Patrick Community Support Services pgraveline@css-md.org 240-364-2333 Cross Trainer 
Holmes Vaughn Compass vholmes@compassmaryland.org Agency Agency Trainer 
Jennings Nickell CSS njennings@css-md.org Agency Agency Trainer 
Kempf Michelle The Center for Life Enrichment kempfmr@tcle.org Agency Agency Trainer 
McLean Garner Jubilee gmclean7@hotmail.com Agency Agency Trainer 
Morgan Victoria CHI vpettiquoi@chicenters.org Agency Agency Trainer 
Nguyen Tammy Ardmore tammynguyen312@gmail.com 240-426-0093 Cross Trainer 
Njowusi Kim The Arc Prince Georges County knjowusi@thearcpgc.org 301-498-2910 Cross Trainer 
O'Shaughnessy Ahna Consultant Ahnao@Comcast.net 301-305-1041 Cross Trainer 
Prince Raymond MD Neighborly Networks  Agency Agency Trainer 
Sagers Wyatt The Center for Life Enrichment sagerswk@tcle.org Agency Agency Trainer 
Thomas Darnell Going Home Another Way DTh919396@aol.com 301-725-9799 Master Trainer 
Whittington Marchesa Melwood mwhittington@melwood.org 301-599-7914 Cross Trainer 
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